
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001936-2022 

Opportunity

Trialing and Sampling Framework 2022-25

Department for Education

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-001936

Published: 21 January 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

TendersTD.STA@education.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 8700012345

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001936-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001936-2022
mailto:TendersTD.STA@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-
education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-
education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Trialing and Sampling Framework 2022-25

Reference number

ITT_1062

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Department for Education, The Standards and Testing Agency have launched a new
procurement with the objective to create a Trailing and Sampling Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Standards and Testing Agency's remit is to develop and deliver statutory national
curriculum tests for English Reading, English Grammar, Punctuation and Spelling (GPS),
Mathematics, Phonics and Reception Baseline Assessment for use in schools. The Agency is
responsible for ensuring these tests are of the highest quality, accessible to all, inclusive and



Page 4 to 7

free from bias.

The Agency has launched a new procurement process with the objective to create a new
Trailing and Sampling Framework to support the conduct of delivery of the assessments. The
contractors appointed to the framework will work with the Agency to ensure that Trials and
Sampling assessments are managed successfully.

The initial framework term will be 3 years, with an option to extend it for an additional period
of one year.

The prospective contractors are invited to submit a tender for the provision of the Trialing
and Sampling Framework services.

Further information along with procurement timescales can be found in the tender
documents published on the e-procurement Solution portal - Jaggaer.

The procurement will be administered electronically via the Department for Education e-
procurement Solution portal (Jaggaer ).

No hard copy documents will be issued and all communications with the Authority (including
final submission of Tender responses) must be conducted via Jaggaer.

To:

- view this tender opportunity

- ask clarification questions

- submit tender responses

all potential suppliers should register with Jaggaer e-tending portal following a link provided
below:

Jaggaer - Supplier registration link  

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-
education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal


Page 5 to 7

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

23 June 2022

End date

22 June 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, Great Smith Street

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T23:57:43+0100
	TCPDF




